WHITEFORD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

February 26, 2021

Due to COVID-19, Whiteford Township Board of Trustees held a virtual meeting via Zoom.

Call to Order: Supervisor Walter Ruhl called the special meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance at 9:03 a.m. in the Whiteford Township Offices. Present were Donald Sahloff, Tim Hill, Bernice Heidelberg, Walter Ruhl, Angela Christensen, Dave Saalfeld to record Zoom, and two guests via Zoom. To comply with CDC Guidelines, all seating was at least six feet apart.

Approve Agenda: Motion to approve the agenda of February 26, 2021 special meeting made by Donald Sahloff, second by Tim Hill. Roll call vote: Donald Sahloff, yes, Tim Hill, yes, Bernice Heidelberg, yes, Angela Christensen, yes, Walter Ruhl, yes. Motion passed 5-0.

Resolution To Participate In The Grant With The Monroe County Road Commission To Replace The Bridge On Hicker Road: Motion to approve Resolution To Participate In The Grant With The Monroe County Road Commission To Replace The Bridge On Hicker Road made by Bernice Heidelberg, second by Tim Hill. Roll call vote: Donald Sahloff, yes, Tim Hill, yes, Bernice Heidelberg, yes, Angela Christensen, yes, Walter Ruhl, yes. Motion passed 5-0.

Public Comment: Via Zoom, resident asked Walter Ruhl to expound on possible future closing of bridge on Jeffs Road. Meeting adjourned at 9:17 a.m.

Angela Christensen
Whiteford Township Clerk